North Coast Sectiony, CeI.Fe

Track Records

1959 Meet Included

Records are esteblished only at the Section Final leet

Event

100 yd. dash
220 yde. dash
LI)-I.O yde TUN

880 yde run

Mile run

120 yd., High Hure

180 Yd. Low Hure

880 }"d. rela-y

Shot (12 1b.)
Pole Vault
Broad Jump
High Jump
Discus (large)
Discus (smell)

75 yd. dash
150 yd. dash

530 yde run
660 yde run
13220 yd. run

70 yd e High Hure
120 yde Low Hur,
Lo yd, relay

Shot (8 1lba)
Pole Vault
Broed Jump

High Jump

Discus (3 lbe 9 o0z.) LUy3' 113"

Record

309t
$21,0
18,2
1:5205
L2216
:llLoB

318@8
13284

59 L 1/g"
15[ 1%”
2&! 9 n
6! 5;&
ug! 3¢
1731 2%!

1079
$15.0

:56.1
1:2%,2
521349

:08e8

:1%,2

b33

59! 6 1/8"
l2l 9 An
22! 33¥

6! 1 ?/@w

Clags A
llade by

James Jackaen

James Jackson

Sherman Miller

Don Bowden

John Northway

Monte Upshaw

Joe Griffin

Cebron Russ

Lerry Guilford

Ernie Ste Julian

Monte Upshaw

Hosea Harper, Willie

Devis, Bob Thompson,

James Jackson

Mike Profit

Phil ¥hite

lonte Upshaw

Voern Wilson

John Henry Johnson

Doug Schoenwetter
lass B

Lou Pacheco
Meurice Williams
Carp

Ed Broussard

Mac Ensz

Relph lee

Keith Wellace
Richard Reeves
Sid Nichols

John Finegold
Jon Peck

Stu Hawley

Dick Burns

Jake Avey

Lee Thompson
Maurice Viilliams
Terry Llewellyn

Glenn Hill

School

Alameda
Alameda
Napa
Lincoln Sede
Palo Alto
Piedmont
Alameda
Berkeley
Santa Clara
El Cerrito
Piedmont
Alameda

Campbell
Carnel
Piedmont
San Jose
Pittsburg
Fremont

San Lorenzo
Encinal
Hollister
Valle jo
Antioch

San Mateo .
Piedmont
Antioch
Valle jo
Menlo=Atherton

Fremont

Burlingame
Encinal

San Mateo

Pacifice

SEER R R S | Y

Yoar

1950
1954
1950
=
1951
1954
1957
1958
1958

1954,

1956
1959
195
1950
19h9
1959

1954
1958
1950,
1958
1957
1

125
1958
1958
1958

1956
1929
1958
1959

1958



Event

100 yde desh
220 yde dash

}4)-1-0 'Ydo run
880 yde run
Mile run

120 yd. He Heo
180 yde LaHe
880 yd. relay

12 lbe shot
Pole Vault
Broad Jump
High Jump
Discus (Large)
Discus (Small)

15 ydes dash
150 yd. dash

330 yde Tun
660 yde TURN
1320 yd« run
70 yde He He
120 yde. Le He
Lo yd. relay
Pole Vault
High Jump
Broad Jump

8 1lbe shot

56! 0
Discus (3 lbe 9 oze) L2t 2 3/8"

North Coast Section of the CeI.F.

DIVISION I

Track and Field Recordsy 1959 Meet Included

Record

309.6
2216

48,5
1-‘-57.6

LHQLI-.
=1uJ3
:19.2

1:28,2

55! 13"
12! a*
22! 7“3/8“

| 81‘!
Wh) 7,3/

&3
&

LU 1

AS
" L ] - =6 o0 e

11! 5 1

6! 1E,Ii

22: 2 1/8"
"

Class A

Made bx

James Jackson
Rudy Jackson
Rudy Jackson
Henry Dorsey
Jesse Lea
Keith Wallace
Dave Krowel
Dan Austin
Honry Allums
Fred DeWitt
Cebron Russ
Jack Williams
Ray Williamson
Mike Latone
Dixon Farmer
Tyler Wilbon
Dave Wiell
Gordon Stevens
Oless B

Paul Gilmore
Jack Williams

Meurice Williams

Mack Enz

Tom Shelton
Keith Wallaoce
Cebron Ruas
Jim Brooks

No nemes

Ed Ursry
Dixon Farmer

Maurice Williams

Bill Blue
Glenn Hill

School

Alemeda
Richmond
Richmond
Berkeley
Pittsburg
Piedmont
Mto Diablo
San Lorenzo
Berkeley

Acalanes
Acalanes
Miramonte
Richmond
Las Lomas
Berkeley

Encinal
Berkeley
Encinal
Antioch
Liberty
Piedmont
Berkeley
Mteo Diablo
Encinal
John Swett
Miramonte
Encinal
Piedmonk
Pacifica

Year

1953
1955
1956
1956
1957
1957
1955
1956
1957

195
1958
1958

1958
1959

1956
1956
1958
19
1956
1955
1953
1956
1957
1956
1958
1957
1958




Event

100 Yard Dash

w220 Yard Dash

10 Yard Dash

880 Yard Run

Mile Run

120 Yard High Hurdle

180 Yerd Low Hurdles
High Jump

Broad Jump

12 1b, Shot

Pole Vault

Discus (College Weight )

Discus (High School)
880 Yard Relay

75 Yard Dash
150 Yard Dash

%3%0 Yard Dash

660 Yard Run

1320 Yard Run

T0 Yard High Hurdles
120 Yerd Low Hurdles
High Jump

Broad Jump

Pole Vault

8 lbe Shot

Discus (High School)
Lo Yard Relay

North Coast Section of the CeIsFe

Division II

Track and Field Records, 1959 Meet Included

Record

309.7

321,8

2&902

1 :5}4.8
h32502

s s1,.7

2192
6! 5%3
23! 7"

55! 6%1
131 3 5/bﬁ
lh3' e;n
162l Bgn
1%3095

307-8
:15,.2

:56.2
132450
5¢15e7

309.1

31505

6! 3“

21! 8%”

;3: g '/'1“1!

ﬂ*ol 11"

=h562

CLASS A

Mede By

Rupp
Tom Pettitt

Eddie King
Don Bowden
George Linn
Henderson
Larry Guilford
Luttrell
Stewart

Nelson

Mike Profit
Jim Matejaka
Strong

Doug Schoenwetter
Willert Waller
Doug Hovik

Bob Kennedy
Terry Baker

CLASS B

Tom Pettit

Ton Pettit

Dick Burns
Henry McGuire
Ron Clark

Tom Jent

Leon Snow

Tom Dake

Terry Llewellyn
Leonard Breschini
Bob Dismond
Medina

Tyler VWilkins
No Nemes

School

Sequoia

King City
Salinas
Abraham Lincoln
Palo Alto

San Mateo
Santa Clara
Sequoia

Palo Alto
Pacific Grove
Campbe 11
Sequoia
Menlo=Atherton
Fremont
Menlo=Atherton
in trials

King City
King Ciby
Menlo=Atherton
Wocdside
Ravenswood
Carlmont

Santa Clara
Westmoor

San Mateo
Salinas
Watsonville
Hollister
Mountain View
Menlo=Atherton

Year

1952
1956
1951
1954
1958
1953
1958
1950
1952
1953
1956
1956
1957
1959

1958

1955
1955
1958
1959
1959
1956
1958
1929
1959
1956
1959
1955
1959
1958



- RESULTS

CLASS =-- A

120 Yd, High Hurdles

1. Vince Darone

2., Sidney Nickolas
3. Bob Little

4, Roy Williams

5, Phil Arnando

880 Yd, Run

l, Dave Dunbar
2. Robin Ruble
3. Ed Martinez
4, Steve Kelley
5, Milt Howe

100 Yd, Dash

1., Le Roy Whittle
2. Tom Webb

3. Edmund Broussard
4, Richard Burns

5, Bill Campbell

440 Yd, Run

1. Dixon Farmer
2. Le Roy Whittle
3, Rich Barry

4, Fred Fralick
5, Tod Ragsdale

220 Yd, Dasgh

1, Mack Enz

2, Bill Campbell

3, Ralph Crump

4, Edmund Broussard
5, Mike Carboni

Mile Run

1. George Linn

2, Bill Yaley

3. Dave Boore

4, Rich Blakemore
5. Rich Landers

180 Yd, Low Hurdles
l., Sidney Nickolas
2. Dixon Parmer

3. Vince Darone

4, MacArthur Lyons
5, Bob Little

14,7
14,8
15,0
15.0

ol el el o
(40 e Re)]
3o,
*® o e o
(@R e N

10,0
10,1
10,2
10.2

48.9
49,1
50,6
50,6

2leS
21.6
21,7
21.7
2l.7

L]

e L S
QWO
(o) N e Pl S
e ® 2 8 8
OOMH OO

19.1
19.1
19.4
19,6

Page (1)

Final N.C.S. of the C.I.F. Track Meet, U, of C., May 23, 1959

Pittsburg
Vallejo

San Mateo
Berkeley
Mountain View

Westmore
Los Altos
Andrew Hill
Serra
Miramonte

Berkeley
Pleasant Hill
Vallejo
Menlo=Atherton
Campbell

Miramonte
Berkeley
Castro Valley
Vallejo
Carlimont

Antioch
Campbell
Sunnyvale
Vallejo
Burlingame

Palo Alto
Serra

Los Altos
Westmore
San Leandro

Vallejo

Miramonte
Pittsburg
Berkeley
San Mateo



RESULTS Page (2)

Final N.C.3, of the C,I.,F. Track Meet, U, of C,, May 23, 1959

CLASS -- A
880 Yd, Relay S 5
T. Vallejo 1:29.6 /-2
2. Encinal 1:30,2
5. Berkeley 1:30,6
4, Menlo=Atherton 1:30,.8
5. Richmond
12 Lb, Shot
1, Mathew Baggett 56! 51" Berkeley
2. Chris Jessen 55" 111" Carlmont
5. Bill Selmi 551 " Riordan
4, Bob Merlo 58! 5%" San Mateo
5., Barry Rothman 53! 4 Capuchino
High Jum /
1. Steve Carnshan 6t 2" Alameda \»ff = J
1. Roger Olsen 61 22 Willow Glen f§%d'ﬂﬂ;
1., Lynn Gold 6! 2" Camden z
4, Tod Gaskill 6! 1" Carlmont
4, John Quaid 6t 47 Washington /
Broad Jump /?/inﬂ,lﬁ
1, Jim Fregosi il 9%” Serra % el
2. Steve Carnahan 22' 9 Alameda
3+ Tom Sheridan ge! 2l St., Elizabeth's
4, John Pasterneks 21! 118" Palo Alto
5. James Carter 21' o2 " Encinal
Discus
1. Doug Schoenwetter 173! 22" Fremont - New Record ##
2. Ron Snidow 164! 2" San Rafael
3, Andy Alkire 163! 9%" Montgomery
4, Bill Selmi 160" 2 Riordan
5, Gordon Stevens 159t 20" Berkeley

#x New record: First time light weight discus official

for‘ "A"
Pole Vault
1, Phil White 351 12?5-“ Carmel - New Record s
2, Bill Allen 127 6" Salinas
3., Otis Cresham ig! " Santa Clara
3. Jerry Janeway 12! p* Alhambra
5, Bob Nagle 21! 6" De Anza

New Record--01d Record 13' 1", held by Jim Matjeka in 1956



RESULTS

Page (1)

Final N.,C.S., of the C.I.F. Track Meet, U, of C,, May 23, 1959

CLASS -= B

70 Yd, High Hurdles

Dernnis Bailey
Bob Workman

John Clark
Claude Beterbide

5, Jeff Biheller
660 Yd, Run

1l. Ralph Lee

2. Ron Clark

3. Fred Williams
4, Norman Cooper
5, Ed Boyle

75 Yd, Dash

l, Ken Pilley

2. Ray Askew

3. Le Roy Douglas
4, Chan Castleberry
5. Jimmie Gusimat
330 Yd, Dash

1. Le Roy Douglas
2. Carl Daniels
3. Ray Martin

4, Henry McGuire
5, Bob Cullison
120 Yd, Low Hurdles
1., Tom Dake

2., Lefty Jarrett
3. Dennis Bailey
4, Jere Takahashi

Don Morris

1320 Yd., Run

L,
2,
Se

Bob Ramirez
Felix Riggs
Dave Stone

4, Dennis Chavez
5, dJim Reams

440 Yd, Relay

1. Berkeley

2. Santa Clara
3., Vallejo

4, Westmoor

Se

So. San Francisco

0 0 ©©
a & e ®
QI

1:23,2
1:24,.6
1:25.2
1:26.,0

36,8
37,0
37.0
37.1

Drake

Tos Altos
Menlo-Atherton
Fortuna
Carlmont

San Mateo - New Record
Ravenswood

Encinal

Clayton Valley
Bellarmine

De Anza
Palo Alto
Berkeley
Analy
Pittsburg

Berkeley
Monterey
Samuel Ayer
Woodside
Ridgeview

Westmoor
Ravenswood
Drake

San Mateo
Pacifica

Salinas
Ukiah
Berkeley
Encinal
Carlmont



RESULTS

Page(2)

Final N.C.S. of the C,I.F, Track Meet, U, of C,, May 23, 1959

CLASS: == B
150 ¥d, Dash
1., Norris Williams 15,2
2., Ken Pllley 15,3
3, GCarl Daniels 15,3
4, Chan Castleberry 15.4
5. Bill Floyd
8 Lb, Shot
I. MNike Boyd 57! 10"
2., Len Bergman 7' gt
3, Tyler Wilkins 56t 2
4, Pat Patelzick 551 1"
5. Ben Davi 50t 11"
3 Lb, 9 0z, Discus
1. Tyler Wilkins 132t o*
2. Ken Fast 135! 1"
3, Len Bergman 129! 6% "
4, George Ou 128! 10"
5, John Currie 126t 3"
Broad Jump
1. Domino Sanchez 22! 2%“
2. Larry Raymond 21' 53"
3. Larry Lancina 20t 11"
4, Carl Daniels 20! 10"
4, John Yantis 20 10"
High Jump
1, Terry Llewellyn 6! 1 7/8"
2, Cl1liff Esslinger 51 g"
2, Jerry Benedetto 5% g
2, John Anderson 5! g"
2, John Stelo 5! g
2. Henry Brown &t g
Pole Vault
1. Lee Thompson 12! 9#"
2, Bob Dismont 12t o
3, John Stulgis 11 % 5
4, Clyde Haddock 11% @
4, Jerry Benedetto 11.¥ «ph

Berkeley
De Anza
Monterey
Analy

San Mateo

San Mateo
Cupertino
Mountain View
Alameda
Pittsburg

Mountain View
Sequoia
Cupertino
Monterey
Riordan

San Mateo
Berkeley
Montgomery
Monterey

So. San Francisco

San Mateo -~ New Record**
Pleasant Hill

Sonoma

Los Altos

Sunnyvale

Cubberly

Burlingame - New Record**
Watsonville

Encinal

So, San Francisco

Sonoma



DIABLO: FOCTHILL: HAYHARD 3

. Bexkeley 29 Picesburgh 11 Mivamowte 34 2~ Castzo Valley _3
. Alameds i0 1/3  fMntioch 8 it 3

De Anza 1 Plessant Hill 5

Richmond ] 2k
| Sam leandro _}
5 42 143
| NORTH BAY: ~ SPaL: MPL: NPL:

Valleje 28  Palo Alto 0  San Mateo 6 Hestuoor 10,

Alhembra - Menio-Atkey, 4  Burlingame 1 0

31 i& Capuchino _1
g

SCVAL: SAN JOSE AREA: COAST: MARIN:
[ Fremont 8 Willow Glew 5 1/3 Carwel B Son Raphel 3§

ios Altos 8 dndrew B3l 3 Salings 3 Montgomery _ 3
| Camden S 1/3 Weshingtom  _3 1/2 i3 B
‘ Sunnyvale 3 10

Santa Clave 2

M& View WL
| 22
. CATHOLIC: BUMBOLDT#DEL NORTE: e
| Serza 15 |
| Riozdan 5
| St Eligabeth 3

23

DIVISION I: DIVISION 1I: DIVISION III: DIVISION IV:
ACAL 42 1/3 SPAL 14 Cathwlic 23
| DIABLO 26 SCVAL 27 1/3 NORTH BAY 3% e |
. POOTHILL A COAST i3 MARIN ) E- |
HAYWARD 3 SAN JOSE 10 % :
83 1/3 MPL 8
NPL

P ' | 82 1/3




NORTH COAST ZECTION FINALS
BERKELEY , CALIFORNIA
ANY 23y 2959

FINAL RE:ULTS OF CLASS A 120 HIGH HURDLES

l. Vinee Darone 4,7 Pittsburg A
‘2o Sidney Nickolas N Vallejo
3. Bob Little 15,0 San Mateo -
bo Roy Williams 15,0 Barkeley b ;
5. Phil Arnando Mountain View , b

| FINAL RESULTS OF CLASS B 70 ¥ARD HIGH HURDLES

Demmis Bailey el Drake vl
Bob ~Norkman 9,1 Los Altos :

John Clark 9,1 Hanlo Athsrton

laude Besterbide 9.3 Fortuna

Jeff Biheller Carlmont

FIN:.L BRESULTS CF CI &80 YARD RUN

1. Dave Dunbar v.ﬁ" A:55.4 Westmoor
2. Hobin Ruble 1:55,5 Los Altos

3 Ed Martinesz 1:57.5 Andrew Hill
bo Steve Kelley 1:58 Ssrra _
5. iilt Howe - Miramonte |

FINAL RESULTS OF CL'SS B 660 YARD RUN § : it

1. Ralph Lee ¥** 1:23.2  San Mateo §
2o Ron Clark 1:24.6 Ravenswood .
3o Fred Willizms 1:25.2 Encinal

L, Norman Cooper 1:26 Clayton Valley

5. Ed Boyle Bellarmine

#*%% New Record. 014 record held by Dave Dunbar of Westmoor. Time 1:24.4 (1958)
'_?INAL RESULT- OF CLASS A SHOT PUT

le' 'Matthew Baggett
2. Chris Jessen
Bill Selmi

Bob Merlo
Barry Rothman

FINAD RESULTS OF CLASS B 75 YARD DASHMEL
' oo

1. Ken Pilley 8.1 DeAnza

2: Ray Askew B Palo Alto
3. LeRoy Douglas ; 8ol Berkeley
Lk, Chan Castelberry 8.1 mhmadar. g

?.5« Jimmie Ousimat




NOATH COAST SECTI.N FINALS, Page 2

FIN:L RESULTS OF CLASS A 100 YALL DAaSH

1.
20
e
Lo
5

Leloy “hittle

Tom Webb

Ldmound Broussard
Richard 3urns
8111l Campbell

10,0 Berkeley

10.% Pleagant Hill

10.2 Vallejo '

10,2 Menle Atherton
Campbell

FINAL RESULTS OF CLASS 3 SHOT 2UT

1.
20
30
4

50

Mike Boyd
Len Bergman
Tyler Wilkins
Pat.Ratelzick
Ben Davi

57910"  San Matbo
578" Cupertino
LA Mountain View
coign Alameda
50911  Pittsburg

FINAL RESULTS OF CLASS B XX8 DISCUS

1.
2,
3e
Ho
50

Tyler Wilkins
Ken Fast

Len Bergman
George Ou
John Currie

13477  Mountain View
132'1"  Seguola
129963" Cupertino
128710" Monterey
126°3"  Riordan

FINAL RESULT: OF CLASS B BROAL JUMP

1.
2o
3
L,
5

Domingo Sanchez
Larry Raymond
Larry Lancina
Carl Daniels
John Yantis

22t24"  San Mateo

21'6 3/4"  Berkelsy

2011  Montgomery

20°10"  donterey

20'10" South San Francisco

FIMAL RESULTS OF CLASS B HIGH JUMP

1.
2o
20
2o
2o
2o

Terry Llewellyn
Cliff Egslinger

Jerry Benedetto
John Anderson
John Stelo
Henry Borwn

6% 1 7f8" San Mateo
58" Pleasant Hill

58" Sonomna

5'8" Los Altes
sege Sunnyvale
5g" Cubberly

FINAL RESULTS OF CLAZS B 330 YARD DASH

1.
2o
3o
ko
5

leRoy Douglas
Carl Daniels
Ray Martin

Henry McGuire
Bob Cullison

36.8 Barkeley

37.0 donterey

37.0 Samuel Ayer

37.1 Wocdside
Ridgeview

FINAL RECULTS OF CLASS A 440 YA'D DASH

¥ 1,

20
3o
o
5o

Dixon Farmer
LeRoy Whittle
Rich Barry
Fred Fralick
Tod Ragsdale

h8.9 M ramonte

L|'9 o 1 Be rkﬁlﬂy

50,6 Castro V 1lley

50 @ 6 Valle j (o]
Carlmont




L MO O TS

ST

NOXTH COAST SECTICN FINALS, Paze 3

5

FINAL RESULTS OF CLASS A

“FIN.L RESULT: CF CL:SS E 20LE VAULT
1. Lee Thompson *** 129g,"
2. Bob Dismont 32%0"

3. John Stulgis 6 ey

4, Clyde Haddock 11"

B, Jerry Benedetto s B

*#* New Record. 0l1d record held by
FINAL R°SULT: CF CLAZS B 120 YARD 1O
1. Tom Dake 13.6

2. Lefiy Jarratt 13.6

3¢ Dennis Bailey 13.7

b, Jere Takahashi 14,0

Don Morris

Burlingame
Aatsenville
Encinal

South San Francisco
Sonoma

Bill Allen of Salinas. 12°%6" (1958)

HUUDLES

Wastmoor
Ravenswood
Drake

San Mateo
Pacifica

180 YARD LOW HURDLES

Vallejo

Miramonte
Pittsburg
Berkeley
San Mateo

Berkeley
CeAnza
Monterey

Analy
San Matko

Alameda
Willow Jdlen
Camden
Carlmont

1. Sidney Nickolas 19.1
2. Dixon Farmer 19.1
3. Vince Darone 19.4

o Macarthur Lyons 19.6
5. Bob Little
FINAL RESULTS OF CLASS B 150 YA-D DASH -
l, Norris “illiams 15.2
2. Ken Pilley 15.3
3. Carl Daniels 153
4, Chan Castleberry 15.4
5. Bill Floyd
FIMNAL RESULTS OF CLASS A HIGH JUMP
1. Steye Carpahan S
2. Roger Olsen aian
1. Lynn Gold 6'2"
4, Tod Gaskill 6'1"
4. John Quaid 611"

FINAL RESULTS OF CLASS A DISCUS

1,
29
3%
b,
50

LS

Doug Schoenwetter *%¥

Washington

XRAXXEANX 122' 2 3/u4" Fremont

Ron Snidow San Rafael
Andy Alkire 163" 93" Montgomery
Bill Selmi 16027 Riordan
Gordon Stevens 159%10" Berkeley

New record and new stadium record.
Pittsburg 148'3" Set with college size discus.
made with high school size discuse.

Old record held by John Henry Johnson of
Record set by Schoenwetter

&
£




